TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900711631	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		05/19/2022	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LogicBay Corporation		
Street Address:	324 S. Wilmington St.		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27601		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87833438	CHANNELSTACK
Serial Number:	87833717	FUNDINGSTACK
Serial Number:	76007376	LOGICBAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168656636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14168652965

Email: bnakano@grllp.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Nakano
Address Line 1: 22 Adelaide St W

Address Line 2: Bay Adelaide Centre - East Tower

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 4E3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Nakano
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Nakano/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release - Trademark Security - BMO - LogicBay#page1.tif source=Release - Trademark Security - BMO - LogicBay#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900713358 REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0118

Confirmation of Release of Security Interest

Bank of Montreal ("**Releasor**"), a chartered bank organized under the federal laws of Canada and having an office at 100 King Street West, Toronto, ON M5X 1A3 Canada, effective as of May 19, 2022 hereby releases and discharges its security interest in identified assets of LogicBay Corporation ("**Debtor**"), a Delaware corporation, including in Debtor's trademarks as listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto, such security interest created by a letter of agreement executed by Debtor dated June 30, 2021 ("**Loan Agreement**") with Bank of Montreal, confirmed by a Trademark Security Agreement dated July 13, 2021 ("**Trademark Security Agreement**"), both the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement executed in favor of Releasor.

BANK OF MONTREAL

By: Daniel Pickini
Name: Daniel Pichini

Title: Director

Address for Notices: 100 King Street West,

Toronto, ON M5X 1A3 Canada

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0119

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application and Registration Numbers	Application Date	Owner
CHANNELSTACK	US	App 87833438 Reg 5742836	14-MAR-2018	LOGICBAY CORPORATION
FUNDINGSTACK	US	App 87833717 Reg 5742840	14-MAR-2018	LOGICBAY CORPORATION
LOGICBAY	US	App 76007376 Reg 2435251	23-MAR-2000	LOGICBAY CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 08/05/2022